. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of M esa 57 East 1st Street
P\
mesa-az
Legislation Details
File #: 14-0691
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council

On agenda: 7/1/2014

Title: Gas SCADA (Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition) System Improvements (Districts 2, 3, 4 and
5)
The City's natural gas utility is required to monitor system pressures at the outlets of all regulator
stations as part of the operations and federal code requirements. There is a cost savings to add the
SCADA equipment as part of a larger project that installs the SCADA equipment at multiple locations,
instead of individually as the regulator stations are constructed.
Recommend award to the lowest bidder, Hydro Controls, in the amount of $277,858.79, plus an
additional $27,785.88 (10% allowance for change orders), for a total award of $305,644.67. This
project is funded by 2010 authorized gas bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Financial Stability, Quality of Life

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/15/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

